Racehorse Runner
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1 7:00 3&UP

Nik Nik's Castle
Sugarfree Lollipop
Never Cross a Diva
Lily Luftikus
Mike's Dreamgirl
Ubetyamilkncookies

2 73 3&UP

Bamboo Stick
Smoke City
Born to Be Mild
Hissy Fit
Cowgirl Cut
Rocket Bid
3 757 3YO

For the Love
Hot Mic
Rolling Brook
Silver Taurus
Silence Is Golden
No Hunting
4 825 3&UP

He's a Gold Digger
Hooray Henry
Jeffery Scott
Creative Mist
Whippersnapper
Brass Bull
Charitable Hero
Pirate Captain
5 855 3&UP

Prime Lime
Remy's Rocket
Groomed to Rock
Tricky Windsor
My Girl Grace
Cyclic
Shrewd Purchase
Charitable Vow
My Girl Tricksy
6 9:22 3&UP

Fire Control
Gonna Coast
Clubin Til Midnite
My Golden Arch
Anthony the Saint
OurBoy K C
Frankie Dots

Charles Town

F 7.0f sMd 12500 $15K
4f WV 379 Cruz I(124)Dollinger-Ste 15
5mwvv Villegas J(122)Rangel Ricard 34
4Af Va Castro C L(122)Craig Lewis E 2
5mwvv Batista L A(122)Langston Thom 6
6mwv McGowan M C(124)Atkins Michae 22
8mVa Rosario Y(122)lacone Maryan 3

F 4.5f Alw 24500N1X $25K
7mNY 170 Hiraldo C(120)Sells Rachel 32
4f low 128 Peltroche F(120)Dymond Amanda 19
5mNY 368 Bocachica A(120)Runco Jeff C 20
Af Fla 366 Batista L A(120)Burns Gerald 20
4f WV 302 Flores O(120)Grams Timothy 10
4f wv Rodriguez V(122)Harper Jack L 16

4.5f sMd Sp Wt 23k $23K

L3c WV 111 Flores O(123)Grams Timothy 0
L3c WV 148 McGowan M C(123)Figgins Ollie 0
3gWV 348 Bocachica A(123)McKee John D 2
L3c WV 462 Rivera Javi(123)Obed-Letts Ke 0
L3gWwv Larrosa G(123)Groves Janice 0
3gwv Rodriguez V(123)Moschonas Ger 3
1m1/16 sAlw 24000N2L $24K

4gWwv Rosario Y(120)Casey John A 20
4gWv McGowan M C(120)Figgins Ollie 6
4gWv Montano J(120)Perry Lawrenc 7
4gwv Almodovar G(120)Johnson Fredd 18
5g Wv Thorpe D(120)Craig Lewis E 19
3gWV 301 Bocachica A(116)Runco Jeff C 3
3gWwv Hiraldo C(116)Casey James W 3
4gWv Flores O(120)Casey James W 10

F 6.5f sAlw 24000N2L $24K
3f WV 371 Bocachica A(116)Runco Jeff C 2
3f WV 333 Flores O(120)Grams Timothy 1
3f wv Rodriguez V(118)Reggetts Step 5
3f WV 346 Hiraldo C(118)Casey James W 2
af wv Ho W(120)Harper Jack L 8
3f wv Journet J(113)Runco Jeff C 4
4f Md 481 Batista J C(117)Brown Ronney 10
3f WV 270 McGowan M C(116)Casey James W 4
3f WV 328 Carrasco C(109)Boykins Kevin 5

7.0f Clm 8000N2X $13K
4gWV 356 Bocachica A(122)Runco Jeff C 13
59 WV 444 Journet J(115)Runco Jeff C 17
6gWV 481 Ho W(122)Johnson Fredd 29
3gKy 435 Peltroche F(118)/McKee John D 4
3cNY 274 McGowan M C(118)Romeka Steven 6
Tgwv Larrosa G(120)Romeka Steven 39
3r NY 292 Flores O(120)Davis Russell 3

Wet

25.0
24.7
23.7
23.9
26.7
26.1
Wet

22.9
22.6
22.7
22.8
22.6
23.9
Wet

24.2
24.2
22.6
23.5
25.2
23.5
Wet

24.8
23.8
24.5
24.2
25.2
244
24.5
25.1
Wet

23.8
23.2
25.5
24.7
24.0
234
24.4
24.6
24.6
Wet

22.8
24.8
24.6
25.0
24.7
254
25.0

Saturday,4/8/2017
:5-1-2-4-6 Best Bet: 5 Longshot: _
49.9 2 91.3 4 1 1 52
495 -1 91.9 3 8 2 92
490 -3 92.2 1 12 3 41
488 -4 92.7 2 8 4 85
51.9 2 92.8 6 8 5 6-1
51.8 -1 95.1 5 6 6 151
: 1-4-5-6-2 Best Bet: 1 Longshot: 3
46.7 0 53.6 5 18 1 85
46.8 0 541 2 21 2 52
46.7 -1 54.6 3 18 3 41
464 -1 54.7 4 22 4 51
471 -1 55.2 1 10 5 1041
483 -1 55.5 6 12 6 8-1
: 6-4-2-5-1 Best Bet: 6 Longshot: 1
48.4 0 53.3 4 12 1 6-1
48.4 0 53.7 5 12 2 92
46.8 -2 541 1 12 3 11
47.0 0 55.8 2 12 4 61
50.3 0 56.8 6 12 5 10-1
483 -1 56.9 3 9 6 51
: 6-2-5-3-7 Best Bet: _ Longshot: 3
49.4 1 109.8 6 12 1 52
480 -1 109.9 1 12 2 441
489 -1 1103 5 12 3 10-1
48.7 -2 1103 2 12 4 31
50.0 1 1108 8 12 5 61
48.0 3 1115 3 12 6 92
484 2 1115 4 12 7 81
49.5 1 111.9 7 12 8 8-
: 7-2-3-4-1 Best Bet: 2 Longshot: 3
48.0 1 80.9 3 12 1 75
48.1 2 81.7 1 12 2  6-1
49.7 6 82.2 9 12 3 5-1
48.3 3 82.3 8 12 4 6-1
48.8 0 824 4 12 5 1241
47.7 -1 82.7 2 12 6 75
48.6 1 82.8 5 12 7 31
49.1 -1 84.4 7 8 8 6-1
486 -3 84.8 6 21 9 20-1
: 1-1A-2-4-6 Best Bet: 1 Longshot: 4
47.0 -1 874 1 16 1 35
48.7 2 88.1 4 14 2 35
48.5 0 89.6 2 7 3 52
49.5 1 90.3 6 15 4 8-
49.8 1 91.0 3 11 5 15-1
49.5 1 91.7 7 6 6 121
49.7 1 92.0 5 14 7 10-1



Racehorse Runner Charles Town Saturday,4/8/2017

CT 7 9149 3&UP 7.0f sAlw 24500N3L $25K  Wet: 6-3-1-2-4 Best Bet: 3 Longshot: 4
3 Onthestraitanarrow 4gWV 314 Rodriguez V(124)Condon Leslie 19 238 476 -1 87.6 1 12 1 75
6 Poseidon's Prize 3gWV 359 Ho W(119)Figgins Ollie 5 248 484 -1 87.7 4 23 2 21
1 Siente El Viento 4gWv McGowan M C(124)Stehr Joseph 24 248 489 0 88.2 5 22 3 31
4 Satan's Friday 5gWv Flores O(124)Harper Jack L 19 239 481 -3 88.5 2 16 4 10-1
2 Laso the Man 3gWV 444 Hiraldo C(119)Casey James W 8 249 495 4 89.0 6 15 5 8-1
5 I Need You 3gWV 482 Batista L A(116)Jones Michael 10 244 485 -1 89.2 3 16 6 15-1
CT 8 10:19 3&UP F 4.5f Clm 5000N2X $10K  Wet: 10-8-4-1-6 Best Bet: 8 Longshot: 10
8 Just a Real Cat 5mWV 264 Rodriguez V(120)Bowman Elex D 33 229 475 1 54.4 4 9 1 72
10 Lucky Eight b6mFla 376 Rodriguez M(120)Cornwell Jame 30 222 470 -3 54.7 1 10 2 1041
1 Furrfield Furrst 4f WV 472 Batista L A(120)Straughn Wil 15 229 478 1 54.8 5 10 3 92
6 Vagabonda 4f WV 286 Thorpe D(120)Rideoutt Il A 23 234 43.0 1 54.9 8 10 4 5-1
9 Donia Antonia 4f Ky 463 Larrosa G(122)Larrosa Anali 9 228 475 -2 54.9 3 10 5 8-1
4 Mighty Kacy 5mKy 326 McGowan M C(120)Coram Robert 25 231 476 -1 54.9 6 10 6 20-1
3 Purer Than Silk 4f WV 102 Peltroche F(122)McKee John D 19 228 473 -1 55.4 2 5 7 52
7 Parham Road 6mPa 326 Almodovar G(122)Johnson C All 22 243 488 0 557 10 10 8 151
5 Prized Opal 6mWV 265 Rosario Y(122)Hussey David 20 235 479 -1 56.1 9 5 9 101
11 Annies Revenge 5mFla 306 Perez X(122)Lynch Charles 21 233 477 -2 56.7 7 13 10 6-1
2 Theladyisalion 4f Ky 455 Villegas J(120)Downie Loffli 12 245 497 0 570 11 10 11 30-1

www.racehorserunner.com



